





- 1. Name of conveying party: Bar Code Systems, Inc., a Georgia corporation
- 2. Name and address of receiving party:

The Stratix Corporation, a Georgia corporation 30 Technology Parkway Suite 500 Norcross, Georgia 30092

- 3. Nature of conveyance and execution date: Corporate change of name effective as of September 22, 1997.
- 4. Trademark Registration Numbers:

Serial Number 75-303,943

5. Mail correspondence concerning document to:

Linda C. Odom, Esq.
Powell, Goldstein, Frazer & Murphy LLP
Sixteenth Floor
191 Peachtree Street
Atlanta, GA 30303

- 6. Total number of registrations involved: One (1)
- 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41), enclosed: \$40.00. 8. Deposit account number: N/A
- 9. **Statement and signature:** To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original documents.

Linda C. Odom

(me 30, 1999)
Date

Total Number of Pages for This Cover Sheet: One (1)

07/06/1999 IMBUYEH 00000103 75303943

01 FC:481

40.00 DP

Secretary of State Corporations Division Suite 315, West Tower 2 Martin Luther King Ir. Ar. Atlanta, Georgia 30334-1530

DOCKET NUMBER: 972650460 CONTROL NUMBER: 8303068 EFFECTIVE DATE: 09/10/1997

REFERENCE : 0086

PRINT DATE : 09/22/1997

FORM NUMBER : 611

SMITH, BASSETT, PURCELL & KOENIG ROBERT R. SMITH 2970 CLAIRMONT ROAD/S600 PARK CENTRAL ATLANTA GA 30329

CERTIFICATE OF NAME CHANGE AMENDMENT

I, Lewis A. Massey, the Secretary of State and the Corporation Commissioner of the State of Georgia, do hereby certify under the seal of my office that

BAR CODE SYSTEMS, INC. A DOMESTIC PROFIT CORPORATION

has filed articles of amendment in the office of the Secretary of State changing its name to

THE STRATIX CORPORATION

and has paid the required fees as provided by Title 14 of the Official Code of Georgia Annotated. Attached hereto is a true and correct copy of said articles of amendment.

WITNESS my hand and official seal in the City of Atlanta and the State of Georgia on the date set forth above.

Jewis A. Massey

LEWIS A. MASSEY

SECRETARY OF STATE

TRADEMARK REEL: 001923 FRAME: 0247

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT BAR CODE SYSTEMS, INC.

1.

The name of the corporation is:

BAR CODE SYSTEMS, INC.

2.

The name of the corporation is hereby changed to:

THE STRATIX CORPORATION

3.

Article 4 of the Articles of Incorporation is hereby deleted and in lieu thereof the following Article 4 is adopted:

The corporation shall authority to issue not more than 1,000,000 shares without par value. Each issued and outstanding share as of August 1, 1997, shall be exchanged for four shares of the corporation.

The date of the adoption of the Articles of Amendment is August 21, 1997.

6.

The Amendment to the Articles of Incorporation was adopted by the board of directors and shareholder action was not required to adopt the amendment to the Articles of Incorporation.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed these Articles of Amendment.

This 2157 day of AUGUST

Attest:

RECORDED: 06/30/1999

(4) ASB

2E 10 3 20 6H 21

SECRETARY OF STATE

[Corporate Seal]

TRADEMARK REEL: 001923 FRAME: 0248